WB24C16
16-Kbit I2C-compatible Serial EEPROM
DATASHEET
Features
 Supply Voltage Range: 1.7V to 5.5V
 2-wire Serial Interface I2C Compatible
— 400 kHz and High Speed 1MHz Transfer Rate Compatibility
 Byte and Page (up to 16 Bytes) Write Mode

23/30© 2021 Westberry Tech. WB24C16_Datasheet_Rev.1.5
WB24C16
8 Ordering Information
Table 8–1  Ordering information scheme
W B 2 4 C 1 6 - T L P T R
Westberry Technology
Product Camily
24C = L2C Serial EEPROM
Device Density
16  =  16-Kbit
Packing Option
TR      = Tape and Reel
blank = Tube Packing
Device Grade
P  =  –40°C to +105°C
Pb Status
L  =  Pb Cree
Package Type
T  =  TSSOP
S  =  SOP
O =  SOT
U =  UDCN
Part Number Package Delivery Information Temperature Range
WB24C16-SLPTR SOP Tape and Reel, 4000 units per Reel -40°C to +105°C
WB24C16-ULPTR 2.0 x 3.0mm UDFN  -40°C to +105°C
WB24C16-TLPTR 3.0 x 4.4mm TSSOP  -40°C to +105°C
24/30© 2021 Westberry Tech.
      Tape and Reel, 3000 units per Reel
      Tape and Reel, 5000 units per Reel
WB24C16_Datasheet_Rev.1.5
WB24C16
9 Package Information
9.1 UDFN Package Information
Figure 9–1  8-lead 2.0 x 3.0mm UDFN Package Outline
TOP VIEW
SIDE VIEW
BOTTOM VIEW
D
E
A
A1
c
E2
EXPOSED THERMAL
PAD ZONE
h
h
L
D2
e b1
Nd
b
Note:
1. Controlling dimension is mm.
2. Drawing is not to scale.
SYMBOL
DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETER
MIN NOM MAX
A
0.45 0.50 0.55
0.50 0.55 0.60
A1 0 0.02 0.05
b 0.18 0.25 0.30
b1 0.16REF
c 0.10 0.15 0.20
D 1.90 2.00 2.10
D2 1.40 1.50 1.60
e 0.50BSC
Nd 1.50BSC
E 2.90 3.00 3.10
E2 1.50 1.60 1.70
L 0.30 0.40 0.50
h 0.20 0.25 0.30
PIN#1 DOT